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ROPS 2020‐21A ROPS 2020‐21B

  Description Annual  Budget  Budget 

Full Time Employees / Portion 

Successor Agency Board Members 23,400      11,700  11,700 

Office of City Manager / Information Technology 99,000      49,500  49,500 

Office of City Clerk 15,500      7,750  7,750 

Office of City Treasurer 14,800      7,400  7,400 

Human Resources & Risk Management 29,000      14,500  14,500 

Finance Department 128,300    64,150  64,150 

Community Development Department 149,000    74,500  74,500 

Public Works Department 16,000      8,000  8,000 

Full Time Employees / Portion Subtotal 475,000    237,500                 237,500                

Contractual Services / Consultants/Legal

Agency Counsel 46,500      23,250  23,250 

Other Services 10,000      5,000  5,000 

Consultants 36,000      18,000  18,000 

Contractural Services Subtotal 92,500 46,250 46,250 

TOTAL ADMIN ALLOWANCE 567,500   283,750               283,750               

Carson Succesor Agency
Administrative Budget for 2020-21

February 1, 2020

Proposed
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